

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18553/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2000 in AO 287/00
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HINDUSTAN ORGANIC CHEMICALS LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. ADANI EXPORTS LTD. & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 12/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R F Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K J John, Mr. P Venugopal and
Mr. P S Sudheer, Advs. for
M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S N Shelat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurin Mehta, Ms. V D Khanna, Ms. Nirmala
Gupta, Advs. for M/s I.M. Nanavati
Associates,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J.R

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 are allowed.

Special leave granted.

We have heard the learned senior counsel for the parties.

The judgment dated 6th September, 2000 of the High Court of Gujarat in Appeal from Order No. 287/2000 is stayed in so far as it stays the encashment of bank guarantee, the effect of which would be that the order of trial court refusing injunction will revive.

(D.P. Walia)
Court Master

(S.L. Goyal)
Court Master